



6/15/23

TO: All Presidents and Secretaries District 27-C1 Lions Clubs

Dear Lion President/Secretary:

The Secretary of the Wisconsin Lions State Bowling Committee is required to notify the Secretary of each Lions Club in District 27-C1 that the 2026 Wisconsin Lions State Bowling Tournament will be held in your District. The tournament is held during the months of February, March & April 2026. Any club or group of clubs may make an application to host the tournament.

APPLICANT(S) QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS TO HOST THE STATE LIONS BOWLING TOURNAMENT

All applications must be in the hands of the Secretary of the Wisconsin Lions State Bowling Committee, on or before December 15, 2023.

Send to: Wisconsin Lions State Bowling Committee Lion Bruce Voight, Secretary/Treasurer 2434 Charmany Way McFarland, WI 53558

The following information must accompany each application:

- 1. The Tournament Application from the Host Club(s)
- 2. The Agreement by Club & Lanes Operator sheet filled out and signed by the proper authorizers.
- 3. The name and address of the bowling establishment(s) and the number of lanes available for tournament use.
- 4. A written invitation by the Mayor or City Manager of the hosting city.

The above information is required by the Rules and Regulations for the Lions State Bowling Tournament.

A copy of an application form and an agreement with the host club/lanes proprietor(s) form is included in this mailing and is also available on the Wisconsin Lions website/State Bowling page. Please include the name, address and telephone number (e-mail if applicable), of your Bowling Committee Chairman.

A copy of the Rules and Regulations for Conducting the Wisconsin Lions State Bowling Tournament, and the Host Club responsibilities is available to interested clubs on the Wisconsin Lions website/State Bowling page or by contacting WLSBC Secretary/Treasurer Bruce Voight.

The Host Club(s) will be determined by ballot at the May 2024 Wisconsin Lions MD-27 State Convention in Madison, WI.

All completed applications and informational forms must be in my possession by December 15, 2023.

Yours in Lionism, Líon Bruce Voight WLSBC Secretary/Treasurer





TO: SECRETARY of the WISCONSIN LIONS STATE BOWLING COMMITTEE.

The	Lions Club, a club in good standing in			
Multiple District 27, Lions of Wisconsin, here	by makes application to become the,			
"Host Club of the 2026 Wisconsin Lions Stat	e Bowling Tournament". This club, at a			
regular club meeting on theday of	, 20, voted in favor of			
making this application and in support of this	application, attaches herewith all of the			
information required by Article VII of the By-l	aws of Multiple District 27, Lions of			
Wisconsin.				
This Lions Club understands that any club(s)) must have a minimum of twelve (12)			
bowling lanes under contract in a single esta	blishment.			
Signed this day of, 2	20 Lions Club			
Ву:	President			
Attested:				
	Secretary			
Tournament Chairperson (please print)				
Name:				
Address:				
Telephone Number:				
Email:				



Wisconsin Lions State Bowling



AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the	Lions Club(s)
of District 27-C1, desires to act as the Host Club(s) (under USBC sanction) to the 2025 Wiscons	in Lions State
Bowling Tournament under the jurisdiction of the Wisconsin Lions State Bowling Committee.	

NOW THEREFORE, said	Lions Club(s)
of District 27-C1 by its/their President(s) and Secretary(s), hereby agree that if it is voted to be	the Host Club at
the Multiple District 27 Convention in May 2024, it will adhere to and agree to a total entrance f	ee of
\$ per person, per event (team, doubles and singles) and that the said entrance fee s	hall be divided
as follows:	

1. Prize money	\$
2. Bowling Fee	\$
3. Administration fee (Host Club)	\$
4. State Bowling Committee Admin. Fee	\$_2.50
5. Total Fee	\$

Dated this _____ day of _____, 2023

IN THE PRESENCE OF

	Lions Club		Lions Club
Ву:	President	Ву:	President
	Secretary		Secretary

(If more than two clubs, use a second sheet)



Wisconsin Lions State Bowling



AGREEMENT BY LANES OPERATOR

Th	e undersigned owner/ope	rator of the	Lanes
at (addres	s)		in the City of
		, Wisconsin, Telephone N	lo
hereby ag	rees with the		Lions Club(s)
of Wiscon	sin, if said club(s) is/are v	oted the Host Club(s) at the Multiple D	District 27 Convention in 2024
for conduc	cting the <u>75rd Wisconsin L</u>	ions State Bowling Tournament in sa	id City, that the Tournament
may be ru	n at (its) (his/her) establis	hment between the da	ay of February, 2026 and the
da	ay of, 20	026, and that the bowling fee per per	son per event (team, doubles
and single	es) of three (3) games per	event shall be no more than \$	including all taxes.
confo 1. tou	rm to the following condition The Host Lions Club(s) o urnament.	or below and the above mentioned La ons: f the event will only be charged for ac wling Center are the responsibility of	tual games bowled during the
Ζ.	Lions Club(s)	wing Center are the responsibility of .	
3.		standard (USBC) league condition	
	-	ament check in / tournament manager	nent workspace will be
5.	A functional Public Addre	ess System will be available for use d	uring tournament shifts
6.	Bowling Center meets al	II USBC Sanction Inclusions and is a S	Sanctioned Bowling Center
7.	All Bowling Pins used du	iring tournament competition will meet	t USBC Rules & Regulations
		ION OF SALE AND/OR LEASE OF S , 2023, AND THE DATES OF	
, וחב	DAT OF	, 2023, AND THE DATES OF	THE TOURINAMIENT,

Dated this ______ day of ______, 2023

(Owner / Operator – Signature)